### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lumen Patent Firm, Inc.	03/25/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lumen Patent Firm	
Street Address:	350 Cambridge Ave., Suite 100	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11188239

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)424-0141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-331-8412
Email: tom@lumen.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J McFarlane

Address Line 1: 350 Cambridge Ave., Suite 100 Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUM-101/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J McFarlane

Total Attachments: 1

source=ConfirmAssign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1118

PATENT REEL: 024158 FRAME: 0304

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

LUMEN PATENT FIRM, INC. located in Palo Alto, California ("Assignor", formerly named LUMEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SERVICES, INC.) has previously assigned and transferred to LUMEN PATENT FIRM, a general partnership located in Palo Alto, California ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to

> US Patent Application No. 11/188239, filed 7/21/2005, entitled "Professional Service Management Using Project-Based Point System"

pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement executed 1 November, 2008;

and WHEREAS Assignor now desires to confirm said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor confirms as follows:

For a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee;

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith;

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Confirmatory Assignment is executed by the undersigned Assignor on the date below.

ASSIGNOR:

**RECORDED: 03/30/2010** 

LUMEN PATENT FIRM, INC

Ron Jacobs

CEO

MARCH 25, 2010 Date

PATENT REEL: 024158 FRAME: 0305